
WIT 144-  911 Call 

 

Time Codes Transcript 

00:01 Operator:  

Nine-one-one 

00:03 Tylar: 

Umm Excuse me I need to report 

vandalism and umm physical abuse 

00:09 Operator:  

When did this happen? 

00:11 Tylar:  

Umm my daughter Tylar Wit has 

physically assaulted me and she’s 

vandalizing my home. 

00:16 Operator:  

Where is she right now? 

00:18 Tylar:  

She’s upstairs 

00:19 Operator:  

And what’s your address? 

00:20 Tylar: 

Two-two-three packinstaf? – unclear… 

00:24 Operator: 

And your last name? 

00:26 Tylar: 

Witt. W-I-T-T 

00:29 Operator: 

And your first name? 

00:29-00:30 Tylar: 

Joanne. J-O-A-N-N-E 

00:32 Operator: 



Do you feel being on the phone with me? 

00:34 Tylar: 

No, I do not 

00:35 Operator: 

What’s your number 

00:35-00:36 Tylar: 

9-3-2-3-8-6-9,  916 is the area code. 

00:40 Operator: 

What are the last four digits? 

00:42 Tylar: 

Ah 3869 

00:45 Operator: 

Do you need to go to a safe place? 

00:48 Tylar: 

No, I can go outside. 

00:50 Operator: 

How old is your daughter? 

00:51 Tylar: 

She’s 14. 

00:53 Operator: 

Did she assault you also? 

00:56 Tylar 

Yes, she did. 

00:57 Operator: 

And she’s 14? 

00:59 Tylar: 

She would not go back into her room and I 

tried to push her back into her room and we 

started to get into a fight and I am bleeding. 

1:06 Operator: 



Do you need a medic? 

1:07 Tylar: 

No 

1:13 Are you home alone with her? 

1:14 Tylar: 

Yes 

1:34 Where are your injuries? 

1:35 Tylar: 

Umm. I have a cut on my chin and my right 

hand and she scratched me down my arms 

1:43 And your daughter now is upstairs in her 

room? 

1:46 Tylar: 

Yes 

1:46-1:47 Operator: 

What’s her name? 

1:48 Tylar: 

Tylar,  T-Y-L-A-R 

1:58  

Was she at New Morning earlier? 

2:00 Tylar: 

No she’s not 

2:02 She never went to New Morning? 

2:03 Tylar: 

No 

2:04 She’s always staying in the house with 

you? 

2:06 

 

 

 

 

Tylar:  

Yes, well no I had to call the police 

because she told me where she was but that 



02:15 

 

02:16 

was after I called the police I didn’t know 

where she was. 

 

Operator:  

uh huh 

 

Tylar:  

So they had to search for her. 

02:18 Is she on probation or anything? 

02:20 Tylar: 

No she’s not 

02:22 Has she been drinking or using narcotics 

this evening? 

02:25 Tylar: 

No she’s not 

02:28 Does she have any weapons? 

02:31 

 

 

 

 

02:40 

 

 

02:41 

 

02:42 

Tylar:  

No 

 

(Background noise on the operator’s end of 

the line) 

 

Operator:  

What’s she upset about this evening? 

 

Joanne:  

Hello? 

 

Operator: Yes. 

02:43 

 

02:45 

Joanne:  

That was my daughter 



 

 

 

02:48 

 

 

 

 

02:51 

02:53 

02:55 

 

02:57 

 

02:58 

 

02:59 

 

03:00 

 

03:02 

 

 

 

 

03:11 

 

03:12 

 

03:13 

 

03:15 

 

03:19 

 

 

03:21 

 

03:22 

 

03:22 

 

 

 

 

03:35 

 

Background noise (Tylar yelling “go ahead 

finish the report and send me to jail so I 

can get out of here!” 

 

Operator:  

Is your name Joanne? 

 

Background noise (Do it what the f*…) 

 

 

Operator:  

Miss Joanne? Misses Witt? 

 

Joanne:  

Yea hold on, hold on hold on. 

 

Operator:  

Misses Witt 

 

Joanne:  

Yes 

 

Operator:  

what is your first name? 

 

Joanne:  

Joanne 

 

Operator:  

Okay. 



 

 

03:37 

 

03:38 

 

 

03:40 

 

03:41 

 

 

 

03:46 

 

03:49 

 

 

03:50 

 

 

 

03:52 

 

Joanne:  

The police were here earlier. 

 

Background Tylar yelling “why won’t you 

let me leave”. 

 

Operator:  

Are you safe? 

 

Joanne:  

I don’t know (crying) 

 

Operator:  

Okay. Are you injured at all? 

 

Joanne:  

Yea. A little bit 

 

Operator:  

Okay.- We’ll have deputies on their way. 

 

Joanne:  

Thank you. 

 

Operator:  

Do you want a medic at all? 

 

Joanne:  

Stop it! stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the 

background) they are coming. Could you 



please stop yelling. I tried to do what you 

said. 

 

Operator:  

That’s okay. Do you need a medic to come 

help you? 

 

Joanne:  

No. 

 

Operator:  

Is anyone else in the house with you? 

 

Joanne:  

No. 

 

Operator: 

 If you don’t feel safe on the phone you just 

put it down we will have deputies there 

shortly. 

 

Joanne:  

Okay. 

 

Operator:  

Okay we’ll have deputies right away. 

 

Joanne:  

Okay dokie. 

 

Operator:  



Alrighty 

 

Joanne: Bye 

 


