WIT 144- 911 Call

Time Codes	Transcript
00:01	Operator:
	Nine-one-one
00:03	Tylar:
	Umm Excuse me I need to report
	vandalism and umm physical abuse
00:09	Operator:
	When did this happen?
00:11	Tylar:
	Umm my daughter Tylar Wit has
	physically assaulted me and she's
	vandalizing my home.
00:16	Operator:
	Where is she right now?
00:18	Tylar:
	She's upstairs
00:19	Operator:
	And what's your address?
00:20	Tylar:
	Two-two-three packinstaf? – unclear
00:24	Operator:
	And your last name?
00:26	Tylar:
	Witt. W-I-T-T
00:29	Operator:
	And your first name?
00:29-00:30	Tylar:
	Joanne. J-O-A-N-N-E
00:32	Operator:

	Do you feel being on the phone with me?
00:34	Tylar:
	No, I do not
00:35	Operator:
	What's your number
00:35-00:36	Tylar:
	9-3-2-3-8-6-9, 916 is the area code.
00:40	Operator:
	What are the last four digits?
00:42	Tylar:
	Ah 3869
00:45	Operator:
	Do you need to go to a safe place?
00:48	Tylar:
	No, I can go outside.
00:50	Operator:
	How old is your daughter?
00:51	Tylar:
	She's 14.
00:53	Operator:
	Did she assault you also?
00:56	Tylar
	Yes, she did.
00:57	Operator:
	And she's 14?
00:59	Tylar:
	She would not go back into her room and I
	tried to push her back into her room and we
	started to get into a fight and I am bleeding.
1:06	Operator:

	Do you need a medic?
1:07	Tylar:
	No
1:13	Are you home alone with her?
1:14	Tylar:
	Yes
1:34	Where are your injuries?
1:35	Tylar:
	Umm. I have a cut on my chin and my right
	hand and she scratched me down my arms
1:43	And your daughter now is upstairs in her
	room?
1:46	Tylar:
	Yes
1:46-1:47	Operator:
	What's her name?
1:48	Tylar:
	Tylar, T-Y-L-A-R
1:58	
	Was she at New Morning earlier?
2:00	Tylar:
	No she's not
2:02	She never went to New Morning?
2:03	Tylar:
	No
2:04	She's always staying in the house with
	you?
2:06	Tylar:
	Yes, well no I had to call the police
	because she told me where she was but that

02:15	was after I called the police I didn't know
02:16	where she was.
	Operator:
	uh huh
	Tylar:
	So they had to search for her.
02:18	Is she on probation or anything?
02:20	Tylar:
	No she's not
02:22	Has she been drinking or using narcotics
	this evening?
02:25	Tylar:
	No she's not
02:28	Does she have any weapons?
02:31	Tylar:
	No
	(Background noise on the operator's end of
02:40	the line)
02.41	
02:41	Operator:
02:42	What's she upset about this evening?
	Ta a mara
	Joanne:
	Hello?
	Operator: Yes.
02:43	Joanne:
02:45	That was my daughter

02:48	Background noise (Tylar yelling "go ahead finish the report and send me to jail so I can get out of here!"
02:51 02:53 02:55	Operator: Is your name Joanne?
02:57	Background noise (Do it what the f*)
02:58	
02:59	Operator:
03:00	Miss Joanne? Misses Witt?
03:02	Joanne:
	Yea hold on, hold on hold on.
03:11	Operator:
03:12	Misses Witt
03:13	
03:15	Joanne:
03:19	Yes
	Operator:
03:21	what is your first name?
03:22	
03:22	Joanne:
	Joanne
	Operator:
03:35	Okay.

O3:37 O3:38 The police were here earlier. Background Tylar yelling "why won't you let me leave". O3:41 Operator: Are you safe? Joanne: I don't know (crying) O3:50 Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the background) they are coming. Could you		
03:40 03:41 Operator: Are you safe? Joanne: I don't know (crying) Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:37	
03:40 03:41 Operator: Are you safe? 03:46 03:49 Joanne: I don't know (crying) Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:38	The police were here earlier.
O3:41 Operator: Are you safe? Joanne: I don't know (crying) Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Background Tylar yelling "why won't you
Operator: Are you safe? Joanne: I don't know (crying) Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		let me leave".
O3:46 O3:49 Joanne: I don't know (crying) O3:50 Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:41	Operator:
03:46 03:49 Joanne: I don't know (crying) Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		
Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:46	Are you safe?
Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:49	Joanne:
Operator: Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		I don't know (crying)
Okay. Are you injured at all? Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:50	Omaratari
Joanne: Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		_
Yea. A little bit Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the	03:52	Okay. Are you injured at all?
Operator: Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Joanne:
Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Yea. A little bit
Okay We'll have deputies on their way. Joanne: Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Operator:
Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		
Thank you. Operator: Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Ioanne:
Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		
Do you want a medic at all? Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		
Joanne: Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Operator:
Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the		Do you want a medic at all?
		Joanne:
		Stop it! stop it! (Tyler telling in the
<u>'</u>		

please stop yelling. I tried to do what you
said.
Operator:
That's okay. Do you need a medic to come
help you?
noip you.
Joanne:
No.
IVO.
Onaratori
Operator:
Is anyone else in the house with you?
_
Joanne:
No.
Operator:
If you don't feel safe on the phone you just
put it down we will have deputies there
shortly.
Joanne:
Okay.
Operator:
Okay we'll have deputies right away.
Joanne:
Okay dokie.
Shay dome.
Operator:
Орстают.

Alrighty
Joanna: Pyo
Joanne: Bye